
SELECTED STATISTICS FOR THE CANADIAN
TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY, 1985

A. Number of reporting
units

B. Total operating
revenue (thousands S)

C. Number of regular
and temporary
employees

D. Salaries and wages
(thousands $)

E. Capital Expenditures
(thousands $)

F. Net operating revenue
(thousands $)

SIC(S): (1980) 4821 (1970) 545
INDUSTRY DEFINITION: ESTABLISHMENTS PRIMARILY ENGAGED
IN OPERATING TELECOMMUNICATION TRANSMISSION SERVICES
BY ELECTROMAGNETIC MEANS
MAJOR COMMODITIES PRODUCED: COMMUNICATION SERVICES
TABLE F.1.05

CANADA

2

589,565

5,240

178,558

106,255

171,638

BC ALTA SASK MAN ONT DUE NB

Note: Telecommunication services are not availahle on a provincial basis.

NS NFLD

SOURCE: Statistics Canada, Communications Service Bulletin. (Cat. No. 56-001. Vol. 16, No. 1).
DATE COMPLETED: January 26, 1987.


