SELECTED STATISTICS FOR THE CANADIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY, 1985

SIC(S): (1980) 4821 (1970) 545
INDUSTRY DEFINITION: ESTABLISHMENTS PRIMARILY ENGAGED
IN OPERATING TELECOMMUNICATION TRANSMISSION SERVICES
BY ELECTROMAGNETIC MEANS

MAJOR COMMODITIES PRODUCED: COMMUNICATION SERVICES TABLE F. 1.05

	,	CANADA	BC	ALTA	SASK	MAN	ONT	QUE	NB	NS	PEI	NFLD
A.	Number of reporting units	2					·					
В.	Total operating revenue (thousands \$)	589,565										
C.	Number of regular and temporary employees	5,240			Not	e: Telecommuni	cation services ar	e not available o	n a provincial ba	isis.		
D.	Salaries and wages (thousands \$)	178,558										
Ξ.	Capital Expenditures (thousands \$)	106,255										
F.	Net operating revenue (thousands \$)	171,638										